
 

 
 

Request for City Council Committee Action 
From the Department of Health & Family Support 

 
Date:   DECEMBER 1, 2010 
 
To:   PUBLIC SAFETY & HEALTH COMMITTEE  
Referral to:   WAYS & MEANS/BUDGET COMMITTEE 
 
Subject: MASTER CONTRACTS FOR HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES FOR 

2011-2015 
 
Recommendation:   
That the appropriate City officers be authorized to execute Master Contracts for the period January 1, 
2011 to December 31, 2015 with the attached Eligible Providers List of community agencies and 
governmental and political subdivision entities, with staff being authorized to issue Fund Availability 
Notices when project funds become available, as long as the total amount of the Master Contract is not 
exceeded.  
 
Previous Directives: 
October 8, 2010 Council approval to issue the Request for Proposals for Eligible Providers 
 
Prepared or Submitted by: Becky McIntosh, Director of Planning & Administration  

Phone:   x2884 
 
Approved by:   ________________________________________ 
    Gretchen Musicant, Commissioner of Health  
 
Permanent Review Committee (PRC):  Approval __X__  Not Applicable _____ 
Policy Review Group (PRG)  Approval ____ Date of Approval ____ Not Applicable __X__ 
 
Presenters in Committee: Becky McIntosh, Director of Planning & Administration  
     
Financial Impact (Check those that apply) 
_X_ No financial impact (If checked, go directly to Background/Supporting Information). 
 
Background/Supporting Information Attached 
In October, after receiving approval of the Permanent Review Committee, the department issued a 
Request for Proposal (RFP) to potential providers of health and human services. The proposals of the 
organizations that responded to the RFP were evaluated by staff. The agencies that were determined to 
meet the requirements form the Eligible Providers list. 

http://insite/finance/purchasing/permanent-review-committee-overview.asp


                        Eligible Providers List/Master Contract Amounts  
  
  

Community Agencies 
Dollars per Master 

Contract 
African Community Services $250,000
AGAPE 24-Hour Child Development Centers $250,000
Asian Media Access $250,000
CAPI USA  $250,000
Catholic Charities The Archdiocese of Saint Paul and Minneapolis  $250,000
Cedar Riverside People's Center, Inc. $250,000
Centro Cultural Chicano, Inc. $350,000
Children’s Dental Services, Inc. $600,000
Comunidades Latinas Unidas En Servicio (CLUES) $250,000
Conflict Resolution Center $250,000
Domestic Abuse Project (DAP) $500,000
Emerge Community Development (aka EMERGE) $250,000
Freeport West $250,000
Genesis II for Families $250,000
Greater Minneapolis Council of Churches & Division of Indian Work $750,000
Jewish Family and Children's Service $250,000
Kinship of Greater Minneapolis $250,000
LAO Assistance Center of Minnesota $250,000
Life Long Mentoring Services, Inc. $250,000
Longfellow/Seward Healthy Seniors $250,000
Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota $250,000
Minneapolis Urban League $500,000
Minnesota Aids Project $250,000
Minnesota Transitions Charter School $250,000
Minnesota Visiting Nurse Agency $10,000,000
Native American Community Clinic (NACC) $250,000
Neighborhood Health Care Network $5,000,000
Neighborhood HealthSource $500,000
Nokomis Healthy Seniors $250,000
Parents in Community Action $250,000
Park Avenue Youth & Family Services $250,000
People Incorporated $250,000
Pillsbury United Communities $300,000
Planned Parenthood Minnesota, North Dakota, South Dakota $250,000
Plymouth Christian Youth Center $250,000
Resource, Inc. $250,000
Sabathani Community Center, Inc. $250,000
Somali Success School $250,000
Southeast Seniors, A Living at Home/Block Nurse Program $250,000
Southside Community Health Services, Inc. $250,000
St. Stephen's Human Services, Inc. $250,000
Sustainable Resources Center, Inc. $500,000
The City, Inc. $250,000
The Family Partnership $250,000
The Link $1,500,000
Touchstone Mental Health $250,000



Tubman $250,000
Urban Ventures Leadership Foundation $250,000
Way to Grow $3,000,000
YMCA of Metropolitan Minneapolis $250,000
YouthCARE (Youth for Cultural Appreciation & Racial Equality) $250,000
    
    
Governmental Organizations/Political Subdivisions   
Youth Coordinating Board $5,000,000
    

 


	From the Department of Health & Family Support

